02-10-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: MULL01/00023

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings → → →

Name of Person Signing

100962829

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helmut STRZALA JAN 2 7 1999	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wilhelm Hedrich Vakuumanlagen GmbH & Co. KG Address: D-35630 Ehringshausen-Datzenfurt, Germany		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: State/Prov.: Germany Country: Germany ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/174,406 10/19/98	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Matthew Stavish Registration No. 36,286 Address: LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 2/03/1999 TLUI1 00000007 500548 09174406			
FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 50-0548		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Matthew Stavish Material Actions (Matthew Stavish)	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 25, 1999		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0141

Date

P.04/05

Please return signed/recorded to: FOHCYCLE & MATLE Surice 401, 1919 S. Eads'Street Artington, VA ZZZOZ USA

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

val		on paid to each of the u	
	(1) Helmut STRZAI	LA (5)	
of Inventor(s) (3)	(2)	(6)	
	(3)	(7)	
	(4)	(8)	
	the receipt and undersigned who unto,	sufficiency of which are at the behest of, hereb	hereby acknowledged by the y sell, assign and transfer
lesert Name	Wilhelm Hedrich	Vakuumanlagen GmbH & Co	. KG
of Assign es Address		hausen-Datzenfurt, Germa	
	(hereinafter de interest for tinvention known	he United States of A	ne entire right, title and merica and Canada in the
Title of	MEHTOD AND EQUIPMENT FOR HEATING PARTS COMPRISING		
HYGROSCOPIC ELECTRIC INSULATION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United State			
	is about to be a and request the to issue said Le as ASSIGNEE, its undersigned agr	filed therein, and the u United States Commission etters Patant to the said s successors, assigns and	ewith by the undersigned and indersigned hereby authorize er of Patents and Trademarks ASSIGNEE, for its interest legal representatives; the record in said application ASSIGNEE;
Please sign	upon request of representatives all divisions, o to testify and assigns and legations.	the said ASSIGNEE, its so, and without further reacontinuations, substituts execute any papers for all representatives, deem	to transfer a like interest, accessors, assigns and legal numeration, in and to any and es, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNEE, its successors, and essential by ASSIGNEE to and to the invention hereby
כסחכשרי שחנוץ	Signed on the d	ates indicated beside or	ur signatures.
with application	VENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS (ES)
1) Illen	nut Straly	07.01.1999	<u>le</u>
	it STRZALA		(Schilp)
2) Name:			
3)			
Xame:			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0142